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| synoPsis OF FacTs:

5 Subject returned to Colorado from Boston on February 1,

‘ ‘ .~ 41953, and continues as head of MIT Cosmic Ray Research

. Rl rg§ work at Echo Lake, Colorado. During February, 1953,

“ : N0t received mail addressed to Mrs. CAROL DAYTON, which was

5 v * forwarded from Route 1, Ithaca, N. Y. Subject voluntarily

o hd

,.*"k}/ appeared at Jenver FBI office March 9, 1953, advising he

IR has a divorce action in progress and is still seriously
considering taking a position in India; claims he still
has no information re: whereabouts Oftgif wife gMhd/or \\\ /// .
ALFRED SARANT. Rewiesntl ‘“{Jﬁ'u Jﬁ?ﬂ
! - P . Bwepptfrom ) —
A Bate of Ne
\§{: DETAILS: Confidential Informant T-l, of known iability, advised
N - on February 16, 1953, that subject had returned to Idaho
C Springs, Colorado, from Boston, Massachusetts on February 1,
N ) 1953, and that subject was continuing as head of the
‘ /v’ 1 Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) phase of -
1+l cosmic ray research operations at Echo Lake, Colorado.

JJV}!F’K ' Informant stated that DAYTON is still residing at the

> ¢'¢ ;% same address in Idaho Springs and that subject did not -

: - ‘[Q‘JJ'inform T-1 of any pertinent information concerning his .
." activities while in Boston or during his trip to and

g,
Vo })l'

o~ Y LT ""‘*QY-}
P

" Sl from Boston, T-1 advised subject is still very much N
8 o interested in obtaining a physics research position at Aj:;j

Bombay, India, beginning in the fall of 1953, Informant, (- .| ] -

/
2z

r:b \
té¢“ < ﬁ? stated that subject will continue as head of the MIT phasgl Iy
M ,u',ﬁ{ of cosmic ray research at Echo Lake until at least the T

& e, '

Rl P b oo S RECORDED 5

. _~apv INFILE | A5-159336- % INDEXTD 55 |
. candedd rd T ’ N ‘;13

( ;)- Bureau (65-59336)(Reg)
2 = Albany (65-1676)(388§
1 - New York (Info)(65-15403)(Reg)
3 - Denver (65-757)

distributed-;gy'chP@? epty to
COPIES DiSTROYED VMR N %e

R684anov 22 4 .
SO S v O A WO R S M IS, PR . N Dadh _ T —agERET SO LRSS

N




. o * .ﬂ . »2- . S
. ! . ‘ -a
. ‘ A . - . °
S o ®
. l-‘"‘;' .

D 65-757

Confidential Informant T-2, of known -sliability,

advised that during February, 1953, informant observed

a letter addressed to Mrs. CARCL DAYTON, which was
forwarded to subject from Ithaca, New York, (Route

#1)., Tne letter was postmarked February ll, 1953,

and bore the return address, "Ross and wWwiggins, 11l N.( ) 3\
Aurora Street, Ithaca, N.Y."

Oon March 19, 1953, subject without solicitation volun-
tarily appeared at the Denver FB1 Office to advise that
he had dropped into the office to keep the FBI informed
of his present activities., He stated he presently has
& divorce action pending against CAROL DAYTON, and that
he Is-gtill seriously considering taking a physics
research p osition ut Bambay, India, beginning in the
fall of 1953. ne stuted he has received an informal
offer of a positionat the Tata Institute, Bombay, but
tiie offer has not yet been officially confirmed. He
indicated that meanwhile he will continue in his
capacity at Echo Lake, Colorado. He further remar ked
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DN 65-757

that he has not yet ugplied for a passport in connection
with the prospective job offer in India. Subject claims
that he still hss no information whutsosver concerning
the whereabouts of CAROL DAYTON and/or ALKRED SARANT, \
coL/
C L
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

INFORMANTS

T-2 1s Continuous mall cover placed at the Iduho Sprirgs,
Colorado Post Office on mail received by subject
either et nis residence in Idsho Springs or at
the Inter-University High Altitude Laboratory,
Echo Lake, Coloiren (near Idaho Springs), where
subject is =mplc -ed.

(U

LEADS -N
ALBANY DIVISION
At Ithaca, New York

< Will make apuropriate inquiry at Ross and Wiggins, 1144
N. .urora Street, in arn effort to dete:—ine the reason
for correspondence by this firm with subject's wife,
CAROL DAYTON, during February, 1953, as well as possible
informatior: conceming her whereabouts. It is noted
this firm directed mail to Mrs. DAYIOFN during February,
1953, which was forwarded to subject from Ithaca, New N
York (Route #1). ( L)

\

NEW YORK DIVISION

At New York, New York

One copy of this report 1s being furnished the New York
Office ln view of the fact this case has ramifications
to the JULIUS ROSENBLRG case, in which New York i1s *\
of fice of origin. (o

Lo
DENVER DIVISION

D
—

At Denver, Colorado

¥W1'1l continue fo follow the activities of subject at
auaho Sprungs and Echo Lake, Colarado, to determine

- —— —
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DN 65-757

if he is in contact with his wife and/or ALFiAED SaARAKT. , U\
J

REFERENCE '

Report of SA WILLIAM J. PEYTON, dat January 21, 1953,

. _at_uenver,_ Colorado.. __ .__ _ I _ _

Sugmary report of SA FRaNK 2. WILIETTE, dated February 25,
1952 at Boston, Mass, ( U/ \




DN (65-757)

Confidential Informant’-3, of known reliabillty, advised that

during February, 1953, ipformant observed a letter addressed to

Mrs. CAROL DAYTON, whwch Was forwarded'to subject from Ithaca,

New York, (Route #l) The'letter was postmarked February 14, 1953,

and bore the return address, "Ross and Wiggins, 114 N. Aurora '\_)
Street, Ithaca, N. Y,'. ‘ﬂ I

On March 19, 1953. subject w1tﬁhut solicitation voluntarily appeared:
at the Denver FBI office to advzse that he had dropped into the
office to keep the FBI informed obh his present activities. He
stated he presently has a divorce agtion pending against CAROL
DAYTON, and that he is still seriously considering taking a physics
research position at Bombay, India, beginning in the fall of 1953.
He stated he has received an informal offer of a position at the
Tata Institute, Bombay, but the offer has not yet been officially
confirmed. He indicated that meanwhile he will continue in his
capacity at Echo Lske Colorado. He furthﬂr remarked that he has
not yet applied for'a passport in connection 'with the prospective
Job offer in India. Subject claims that he still has no information
whatsoever concerning the whereabouts of CAROL DAYTON and/or .
ALFRED SARANT, ) ( U

.
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DN (65-757)
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

INFORMANTS

T-3 is Contipuous mail cover placed at the Idaho Springs, Colorado
Post "ffice on mail received by ‘subject either at his
residence in Idaho Springs or at the Inter-University High

Altitude Laboratory, Echo Lake, Colorado (near Idaho Springs)(/ \J\\

where subject is employed. R
LEADS " |
ALBANY DIVISION

At Ithaca, New York

Will make appropriate inquiry at Ross and Wiggins, 114 N, Aurora
Street, in an effort to determine the reason for correspondence by
this firm with subject's wife, CAROL DAYTON, during February, 1953,

as well as possible information concerning her whereabouts. It

is noted this firm directed mail to Mrs. DAYTON during February,

1953, which was forwarded to subject from Ithaca, New York (Route #1),

NEW YORK DIVISION -

At New York, New‘York

One copy of this report is being furnished the New York Office in
view of the fact this case has ramifications to the JULIUS ROSENBERG
case, in which New York is office of origin. L/\\

DENVER_DIVISION

At Denver; Colorado

Will oohtinue to follow the activities of subject at Idaho Springs
and Echo Lake, Colorado, to determine if he is in contact with his
wife and/or ALFRED, SARANT. Lj?\

REFERENCE

port of SA WILLIAM J. PEYTON, dated January 21, 1953, at Denver, Colo.
ummary report of SA FRANK P. WILLETTE dated Februsry 25, 1953,
at Boston, Mass,
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Subject returned to Colorado from Boston on February 1,
1953, ard cortinues as head of MIT Cosmic Ray Research

work at Echo Lake, Colorado. During February, 1953,
received mail addressed to Mrs. CAROL DAYTON, which was
forwarded frcm Route 1, Ithaca, N. Y. Subject voluntarily
appeared at [enver FBI office March 9, 1953, advising he

has a divorce action in progress and is still seriously
considering taking a position in India; claims he still

has no inforwation re: whereabouts of his wife and/or (’k_/
ALFRED SARANT. :

- P -

JETAILS: Confident:iel Informant T-1, of known reliability, advised -
: on February 16, 1953, that subject had returned to Idaho
Springs, Cnlorado, from Boston, Massachusetts on February 1,
1953, and that subject was continuing as head of the
Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) phase of
cosmic ray research operations at Echo Lake, Colorado.
Informant stated that DAYTON is still residing at the
same address in Idaho Springs and that subject did not
inform T-} of any pertinent information concerning his
activities while in Boston or during his trip to and
from Boston. T~1 advised subject is still very much
interestec. in obtaining a physics researeh position at o
- Bombay, India, beginning in the fall of 1953. Informant

stated that subject will continue as head of the MIT phase( L/\\‘
of cosmic ray research at Echo Lake until at least the

summer of 1953,
APPROV ¢ SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN TNESK SPACES
PORWARDED, B IN CHARGE

.-1 QOMIRS OF THIS REPORTY
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Oﬁce Memorgndzmz | UNIT STAQS GOVERNMENT

10 i DIRECTOR FBI (65-59336) TUP ECR!‘_T pate: FEB 251953'
%‘\onou [ SAC BCSTGW (65-3L2L) .

, L
susjecT:  HWELDON BRUCE[D?AYTON '
ESPIONAGE - R
PERJURY
_A,\' - — = e — I - el
. Reference is made to the repart of SA FRANK P. VILLSTTE at Boston :
iy / dated 2/2%/53, in which it was reported that Dr. XURLHSFITE, a scientist :
A in cosmic ray research at Syracuse University, “Syracuse, New York, was .
¢ ) jnterested in obtaining the services of the Subject to replace SITTE >
- while the latter went on leave of absence.
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R " Reference is also made to the ease entitled,” . ;-
. SYALENTIE ARFRIPOVICE SOROKIN, was., :snonos-ni't(v}o-z;: '
a

© £1le 65«376) and to ladoratory report therein, L e = e
10/25/48 and to ¥Y letter to Bureau, attention VBT Ladboratory ~ - -7
dated 9/23/48 subtmitting for examinstion hotel wegistration . ...~
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DATR: May 8, 1951
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o .2 -~ /e ) N
SUBJECT: UILLIAL!”PERL, aka. T
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m.rector, FEI
S SAC, Cleveland (65-2860)

HAROLD SEAMES
‘ESPIORAGE <+ R

Rerep SA JOEN B. O'DONOGHUE dateq February 6, 1952 E
end report of SA RICHARD A, MINIHAN dated Junuary 9, 1952, at
New York.

Referenced report of SA MINIHAN seta forth & lesd
. for the Cleveland Division to review Selective Service records o
wot HAROLD and SIDNEY SHAMES, It i1s noted that the Selective * o
o, ,Sorvice date-secured from Local Board 90 i1s contalned in R A
_ referenced report of SA MINIHAN, For your further informetion :
.. all World War II Selective Service records for the State of ~ .. 1o
* ~-Ohio, are located at Columbus, Ohio, and are availadble through - ~ ~~
the Cincinnati Fleld DPivision. There was no indicetion in the
. personnel files of the SHAMES brothers theat thelr Selective
Service records were maintained other than &t Local Board 90, !
. Bronx, New York.

—

S, Calcgory

" GGy New York 65-15885

a4 tnnati . Pate 0 ification Indefinite

%' I80'Drepy

] tep A1L TETORMATION CONTAINED
068 52728  NEREIN IS UNCLASSIPIED

. ENCEPT WHERE SHOWN '

OTHERWISE,



Director, FBI

It 1s anticipeted that prior to the completion of lsads
in the case of NICiiAiL 5IDOROVICH, was, ET AL, that both SILOROVICH = £

..., eand ANKB SIDOROVICH will be re-interviewesd.
.' . .'.‘,J_: - L"‘
; !‘h: op%zton of the Buresu and ge Hew York Ofriceh ’; R
2o the advisad tyv o, to L] ye
mﬁ%ﬁé rothers in’a’group. ity ot inciudine phetogs r%:w. , .

. i: . -
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mc noct rccent tnfémﬁca dvctlcblé
, indtcateo that Raymond Sarcat curreatly resides .t
'Bedlzogge, B anford Boad, Bctgctc, Loendon, B‘urnp,
mg aRdc. A
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Agency DELT QE LS REISh

REFERRAL DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION

Packet No. 5 Rosenberz Et Al.

ﬂq or Flle Serial Date

%eld Ofc.| No. No, of Serial DELETIONS (S)

__AL_ - |65-1664 | 16 A7:6-56_ (b)(1) This information has been reviewed and

determined to be currently and properly
classified in accordance with the
criteria for classification in Section 1
of Executive Order 11652 and in
parpgraph 2-303 of Department of Defense
Regulation 5200 .1l-R.




ol Oﬁice Mem . (/72 + UNITED S. 0 OVERNMENT
:. Director, FBI q

‘z el 4
/ t/ oM” : SAC New York
SUBJBC‘P Ummown SUBJECT wa: : - .,

b d o

DATE: 6/22/53. f

W\

‘AGE -R

. n a L the sub ject, which
has been shown to
all logical inrorments with nezative results,| with the
exception ofm Both of these
people said t opinion, e artist's drawing
of "JOHN! is very similar to the appearance of RALPH
WILFRED/] ETTE%BEIM. UA) b

~———

‘ The report of SA NORMAN E. BLISS in this case,
dated 1/23/53 at New York, reflects that BETTELHEIM was
Jborn in New York City in 1909, and served in the U.S,.

Army trom 11/11/43 to 11/l /LS qu

Inasmuch as

appear

e vt

1: _.'- ..-' A
)cc. a;

LS
™ A 'W/Ng
SIS
\’ '-o\'“ : OEI;IES DESTROYED K
N "y - 8 DEC 6 : >
L n o0 {ToF [FRReT
REB L'AMCP R
—-_— - ‘\
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Lettepr to Direc:fr, FBI
v+ -,

any otner
the artist! : N' and nas said
no idea who the ‘subject may be :laq b2d

Jhose & ities in Soviet

activities! has bLeen
vity

espionage
cess.

yknowledse o
he best of 2is kpowled:u

knew only

SRR e sald thal to s
7-one or botn | BRI €2
TORGE" onde OF twice. JENEEENEN VLl oo ¢
'JOHN" or any ot-er § : S R
aid, that 1if SRR ould nave told him

about it.[u\ bld

" Bureau letter to Chicago and New York dated 12/2/52
pointed out the similarities between the subject‘in this

eSplonage a3 ey vorr a~rees that there

callhood that both

TS A T R T T AL M AL T ™ Sy~ e ® - — e
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Let . irector, FBI
v+ Q. b

-- --The report-of -SA-HARRY A. WALKER, “ : = chicago,”

Illinois, in. the case e
. ESPIONAGE-R"
drawing of the

own with negative
rosults.](ul b2 : - S :

In summation Fhas been shown all available
plctures in this offi n tnree separate occasions and has
been unable to recognize a photograph of the subject. All
logical Informants have been contacted, and they have not

been able to make an identification.(y) ¥

. Further action along the above llnes does not seen
" to be destlined to meet with any success.tu,)

It 1is, of course, realized that a plcture of "JOHN!
might w
shown’

gen among any of the groups of pictures
ut a poor likeness which was
unable e. The ew Yor-k 0ffice has no way of

knowing if this occured.l

New vork is aware of the 1mpor'tance and desirability
. of ‘1den*tifying the subject. However, all logical leads,
available at this time, have been exhausted. (_u_

File, and this case is being marked closed.] UA)

An insert is being prepared for the Unsolved Situation

—— —— e @~ e . e s, AR T ot waat P ¢ W e ., c - e
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R aeltiet 1j-30-535 and teport of "A Mohsrd Wi
Brenriafy dated 430-53 atbaghed, therntos It 1s nated
hat relrsg cl4 po yda g ‘ ointerview. the
' , puring the
L} as got oub 1in refrep

o toylat esgplonnge sup?C AP,

cI: U

N LT REY

il mer “0-16bt asplongca
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&40, New York
)trutor, JB3I
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- pmmx,sx. ,,,.-v*f e

T Rerep
!u $he cbovc-acpﬂued matter, IR @gocordance wish yeur
. Pequest, yos are authortzed to make @ copy of $hAts Peporsd .
- gvatladble 80 dAhe Untted Biates Adivorney, Southers pmn-ut
- @f New York, for Ais information and asatzdgnee §n cone .';s‘. NG D
‘mecsion -ttﬁ she forthcoming prosscution eof Perl, 4 rutu RS e» PR
.. hos Deen mode of the content of refrep and there are betag :
8¢t forth Aereinafter further comments and suggestions wish
N . Prespect to further tnvestiggtive cosion 30 be iakn n fhc (_)
Q ~ " daste of the tnformstion oonteined theresn, - e
ﬁ\

. Fith Pespect 40 $he bank cocounf of hrz d tho “"- 'f
\:: lorohauto Nottomal Bonk, Homptos, Yirginia, ¥4 s noted shat . -
NliZ. - on Septemder 10, 1541, c cheok in the uouut of §85.00 wmas :-A‘f_“ﬂ-.;-%a\:. :
) % drgwn paycdle to Josl Barr. JIn the event $he photographte
3 or recordek record et shis dank fnoludes $Ae reverse side of -
e =\, $nstant check, tt fs desired $hat the Norfolk division ' _
L) deternine 'thc tdentity of the vartous endorsements cppurtng »

4.y thereon, IThis information may be of csststanoe tn developing

$he tnformation aa to tho purpou Jor uhtab iuaten ahuk vu ")
a®R, .. . . ; .

. A s
R - B - &.; 1 (
-e\‘ ."‘,.

y \" ““""’*"; In aduﬁon, shig bcuk acoouni roflccied thai 87
Q™ oheok daded July 82, 19438, was mode payadle %0 she Ltngquboﬁ i

Ny Institute $n the aaount of $53.,50, An gralysta of $hre
8

: 'S endorsement appecring on this oheok should likewises dDe made

o O:s $8 order to deternine $he exact lecation of $hie tuﬂtutc. e S

=1 & fhereqfter, en appropriate inQuiry should be made ot the 1L Sl !

< k ungucphonc Institute to deternine the reason Sor Perlls’ /M
S ‘” . . $ssuance of this check, It te euggestied that this oheck uy |
.. 7= 7" Nave been tssued a8 @ payunt far g home otudy oourae In sone u
e forﬂgn daenguage, . - . wEbt g _ ey _.;:;,.-,
::-_T. fe e e e :‘.‘ ‘ o RN t‘ Wi ;,-:-s-v ’“‘ P, ,)J. LT ."
NS “".r;_-:a,: " Thie rapori alu rc,flcoﬂ Rhy rcaﬁ'lta o cuntuaﬁu i
vy, 5T f the traonsortpte of Perl'e donk. ut;wn” at dartous banke u e
- « c)cvclcnd, oau. It n, houjﬁr not in ectac u to btutbcr
::-—.—,'."’ e 88-5981' R -‘R
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o ﬁnc bexks custemsrily m.u plotoyrqpuo or ncorlc

dom eopiles of the nﬁou checks deposited and ®ithdremm

Sheir custonmers’ gcoonnts, fThe Cleveland diviaton uuu

"~ Sherefore,make $mmedtate inguiries along shese lianes n‘, by

7L & such records are matntained, shosld carefullpy esamine —f_:' ;
I .. .. _Geane _as to_any deposits or-mit thareral ttene- of en-manenal -

RN . Bature eppesring §n these scconnts. It ¢s psritenlarly -

"desired that this ezxamination be made {f possidle as s0 the

L " $521.89 depostt tten &t she Clevelard Trust Company 08 - -

"Ootober ¥, 1944, end the $695,00 deposit ftem $0 the Jout(

_ o eccount of Perl end Hesrietto Perl st tha sazse un o
.‘:j"’a“ "’"\’5_‘)’ '..m" ’. ”‘-.. _‘1_- _'* 4"-‘_-‘:‘\-5::—. "ﬁ;"‘,‘L:_‘:‘__".::.-‘);:"":‘,‘;.f.:‘ SRS )

et ey «.,,\- - . o K K : LY ::..> k

s ‘fhe Cleveland uvuton s nqanicd ﬂ noke 8

e otluer check conceraing the $200,00 €epoatt tten gt the : ‘

C G'utnl Nastonal Bank, Clevelsnd, ea June 11, 1948, ta n

Ce fert to determine thc source or payee a8 o the twe -
R 100,00 ehecks $nvelved, It fo :uggutcd Rowever, that these

~ < -<. - echecks may possidly kave been paid to i Dy cttlor Colnbu (U)
. ' Univeraity or Theodore Vor Kocraas, e SR

- Ep YW R

"»':’«-a -~

,-)

- Lhe tranocrtpt oy the cocout of Perl cf the Central
lcﬂoul Bank of Cleveland sets forth that o July 15, 15948, @ . g
- deposit $» the omouns of $379.00 was mode to this accound, - ' .
ZAis deposit was tndfcated a8 consfeting of @ cheok $n the .
aaount of $50,00 from the Fuirchild Camera ond Instrument
: Company, @ salary oheck from the trustees at Columdig - ")

- Uuturotty, en-d thc ngnlar salary obcck to Per.l frcn IACA. S

""' An approprlato chéct Wohcuu be udc ot thc rotrchtld
e cnara and Instrument Company, which it fa belfeved S8 located

.4 New rork City, to daternue' the purpoae for uMoh _th is check
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C.. - mas fssued %0 Perl, I¢ ta moted thet tAe Safermatfon -
= 7 ... eomaeraing this ¥ranssotton may afford eddidienal proop
.. tadfecting that Perl was in Fev Fork City ever
e — e i 1048, Boliday- week-end, - - — - — - - —-— Tt
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wa P o fhe New York offtee §s atnilarly nzu&‘uu s 2
T 07 7 eeoertatn SArough she sppropriate offt0tcl % Columbis iy
o T o7 Untoerstsy the emact amount of money patd %0 Perl for At 3.

o g @ervices at Shat (mssttution, A$ $he $ime shis Iaformae

CenipFeide. . 9508 $0 Secured, 8% ehould Jikewiae Do deternined gs 99 Y

ARSI the ezacs dates end perteds of Aie onpleymnent there Sor (U) 3
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e . R ey

o I ta moted for your $aformation shad en esaminatien
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o - Jather, Adrahan Musterperl, reflects $hat, tn sheir returng :
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"f Ojﬁce Memoz’)zd%m « UNILED brg;} GOVERNMENT

Py

. ijL\TO : Director, FBI (65-59312) DATE: QOctober 2, 1951
>J-TFRoM i SAC, New York R " < A
‘—A.L A : ’ D mcms . y \’/-" - e 7 ': :‘.;
z( SUBJECT: - waLmdq?}ERL wa o APFE ’*"",ffcys e Y
AT ESPIONAGE - R AND £ e P ING ’/?
s ameT RVJ(‘I 'j
PZRJURY ALY AN \
- SLI? :L‘FL .
o ; : - i
e ———————fAreview of instant file reveals Eureau ¢ author ity to _
. disseminate- the following reports to the United States Attorney's . -
=, 0ffice, Southern District of New York, has not been received: ..~ =
=9 - p< SA FRED A, COOTS 8/23/51 Norfolk SN
L. 43 ~SA EDWARD R. WHELAN  8/15/51 New Haven
© ol < SA FRID A, COOTS 8/7/51 Norfollk
. @ - 9%.3A ROBERT L. SMELTZER 8/2/51 Washington, D.C.
Lo ,WSA JOHN B. O'DONOGHUE 7/20/51 Cloveland
PUETRRN I | 74-SA HARVARD E. HEYSTEK 2/11/51 Detroit _
L oaiin .O‘ '’SA MUELON F. COLLER '~ /28/ L Detroit . )
tizierrs . YU SA ROBERT L, SMELTZER = 5/22/51 .. Washington, D.C, "
o b KSA ,JOHN B. O'DONOGHUE 5/17 51 ' Cleveland :
2l s o ' A . D e . -
5 ¢ ;
Bureau authority 1s requested to disseminate one copy
each of the above-~listed reports to the United States Attornoy,
In connection with this request it is notsd that a cover letter
accompanying Cleveland report dated 5,/17/51 stated that certain
- portions of the material are classified hhestricted data" as - B
.+ defined by the Atomic Engery Act of 1946 or 1s takern from material
.. .80 classified. .
AN

Sl A T

.. ~q"‘"— r‘—\—\..

T MR B S LS AP Y I, o
DAT LJLL-?.ﬂ ITHNTE
T MHCs MM 1ED-4-
:AMWC:MM RLCOiJ :
65-15387 TC DS

65=5 93 )y 535
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= ' _uc; Jew York
A ‘Mrc-ior, nr
T WILLIAN mzz‘

ez ESPIONAGE »

ALL INFORMATICK “t:';’IA !m

o :xmzu IS UNSLASEr? e
o e . EXCEPI-RIZREZSY ~—~-»—’~”‘ ;
T . L : OTHERWISE, ... m—)/
N R Bcurlu Gctoder 2, 1951, requesting cuthor!ty to _"
TR “uauatc various rcporu $n the cbon-upﬁucd mgtter )
© 7 4o the Untted States Atioraey, SDIT, o ™)
ST In gocordance with your request, you ore ' . :;-5;‘5,5-3'-\;;:. o
.- Suthorized to furaish v $he USA @ copy of ecch of #he ...~ 3

) rcparta mentfoned tn the first poragraph of reflcf.

Tl
-

: It ts noted that you point out that the
oy rcport o{ 84 John B. O'Donoghue doted ot Clevelend, OAte,
iz May v, 19

f 51, contains oertatn material clgasisfied as - AT
. 4"—,;_ t. "rutrtcted data a8 defined by the stomic Imergy Act -

R“c‘i of 1946, It te suggested thot the fact that this repors *

;?__i contaias "restricted data™ de spectfically pointed out for

She attention of the Untted States Attorney in your covep .i. : .-
letter transnitting same to Kts offtoe 80 that he moy de-

on notice and govera Ats use of cny of such tafornattu Lﬂ)

R sccordingly, ‘ L

N ‘ . torn
L. N . R ‘-‘. v
s . KN a PETEEN]
L PR e
oy [
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Oﬁice MermMhdum - osirso 2 covemssei

MR, LADD_ ,\) , DATR: November 29, 1951
\ - .‘ /r": \ S,

AV From s R, BELYONT, ~ -
7 A
suuacr WILLIAY PERL, aka

ESPIONAGE - R
PERJURY

PURPOSE %235?//
4 Vil VDD I »__—-_—“"71"‘5'), - .

To—advisewithreference to” the attached
‘memorandum dated November 26, 1951, authorizing an ;u
interview with Dr. Polykarp Kusch that ¥illiam Perl, Ve

l a known member of the Rosenberg eapzonage network, whol,
ts presently under a perJury indictment in the Southern

J District of New York, is suspected of having made avail=~

» able to this espionage parallel various classified (VACA)
National Advisory Committee for KZeronautics reports on/, r \, A

aeronautical matters. (“5 A ngyﬁ:\ Wit

To inform that Perl received his Master's

Degree in physics at Columbia Unilversity and was employed
Jor a period of several years between 1946 and 1948 as an ;
assistant to Dr. Theodore—¥on-X¥drman in the Physics f
Department at Columbia University; further that the in- J// ‘
vestigation determined that in August, 1950, he visited ‘v
« Dre Kusch purportedly for the purpose of advising him as
to the investigation being conducted concerning Perl by R
the FBI. R,
) -
DETAILS N\
As indicated in the attached memorandum cdated e
November 26, 1951, it is8 recommended that the New York L
Office be authorized to interview Ir. Polykarp Kusch, who O\

18 hecd of the Science Department, Columbia University,
concerning his knowledge of the activities of Willian Perl( )

AS you are cware, William Perl wc3 a known nember
of the Julius_: BoSenberg espionage network and he i3 presently .
uncder indictment in the Southern District of New York on the :&
.charge of perjury by reason of his having falsely testified
concerning his acquaintance with Rosenberg, Morton_Sabell,
Helens~Elitcher, and Michael and 4dnne Sidorovich. \L)

EFE: he A é 5’ 5 ?3 [ - 5 i
£5-59312 _ 2
100-373622
*'OP IES DESTR") YED

.50DLC i

>




Perl, subsequent to his graduation frem the College
of the City of New York in 1938 received employment with the
National Advisory Committee for Aeronautics and remagined in
the employ of that organzzatzon until September, 1950, with
the exception of a perzod of two years from 1946 to 1948 when
he _secured his-Master's-Degree in Physics at Columbia University
and served as an acssistant to Dr. Theodore Von XKarman in the

Physics Department at that University.(u) 1

.
-

Perl is known to have visited Ir. Polykarp Kusch in
August, 1950, for the purpose of erplaining <o Dr. XKusch tke
nature of his present difficulties and the reason for the in-

vestigation of PERL by the FBJ%GEﬁb(E)

ACTION
None. For your imformation.(y)

=2




o "William tterperl

SAC, New York

Director, FBI

(1.
. WILLIAM PERL, aka,

ESPIONAGE = R
PFRJURY

A review has been madd of the Bursau filss in the above-
captionad matter and the following leads requesting additional
investigative attention are being set forth for your office as
well as the other offices receiving copies of this letter. It will
be noted that these leads are for the purpose of obtaining additional
corroborative evidence for use in the forthcoming perjury trial against
subject Perl, as well as to develop information as to the extent of o
Perl's espilonage activities in bohalf of the Rosenberg espionage network,

Jivthetreparbief SA John P, Buscher dated af Washington, D. C.,
September 21, 1950, it 1s noted that on page 7 there is set forth a list
of documants and secret reports which wére made available to Perl by the
National Advisory Committee for Aeronautics. It is particularly noted
that on Cecemberd, 1948, a confidentisl document entitled "Effects of
Boundary Llarer C-ntrol ou Airplane Range"™ by L, E. Root of the Rand
Corpordtion was made aveilable to Perl. In this respeot, you will recall
Groenglagss' statement that Rosenberg informed him on one occasion that he,
Rosenberg, had knowledge of a secret project developed in upstate New York

. 4nvolving the oonstructioxivpf a aky phtfom hich w egcr as L/
65=59312 REwRDED)H ll éi 2-? y#&

cot Cleveland T
Washington Field v ?U'{DEXED 17 1'1\.5 J};‘ 2 ‘“?SL TCEVATION CONTATIED
Boaton sl 1 B {.‘;:11{["\;1%1»'\551?1@

. ;"‘ e > Uil . 2]) R cB‘DT mms \ll . . :‘;ﬁ o

‘-F{ » . OTUENALSE
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' vehiola to e suspended in the atupephera at a point where gravity

cecases to exist. Inasmuch ag this project has been identified as the

.- highly secret "Rand Project,™ it .is requeateld :hat the Washington

Pield office discuss this matter with an appropriate official of NACA
to detormine whethar the aforementioned document may trave had any
pertinince to the proviocusly described sky plztform. (ibid 129, page 6)

On page 32 of the report of SA John B, O'Doroghue dated at
Cleveland September 27, 1950, thete is quoted & msmorandum submitted by
Perl on Novermber 9, 1944, explaining his having excoedsd the maximum
amount of lesve granted by & pariod of 8 days, It is noted that Perl

.....clalmed this excessive amount of loave,was necessary by reeson of his
marrisge and the ensuing difficaity he experienced in locating a suitable

place to live, It i3 further noted that during an irterviesw with Parl

as refleoted in the report of SA Vincent J. Cahill dated at Mew York
Dacember 15, 1950, Perl advised that during his period of leave betw-en
Augpst 28 and September 2,°1944, he was busily engaged in the prararation

- of an apartment at 1516 East 120th Strest, Cleveland, Ohio, in anticipae.

tion of the arrival of Henrietta 3avidge. (ibid. 147, page 32; 187, page 38)
. With respect to the above, 1t definitely appears that naithar .

"of his statements /is° true and that same were made by Perl in order to

cover up his frequent trips to New York City in connaction with his
espionage activities. Inasmuch as some proof of the vfalsity of these
statemonts may be noeceasary during the course of the forthcoming trial
particularly with respect to llitcher's testimony as to his Septamber,,
1944, dinner maeting with Perl in Mew York City, it is desired that the
Cleveland office obtain detailed information concerning the places of
residance of Perl in Cleveland during 1944. As to each of his places of
residence, the cdates of rental, the date of occurancy, and the date of
expiration of lsase or departure should be ascertained. With respect to
the apartment at 1516 Tast J20th Street, appropriate inquiry should be
made for the purpose of developing any information concerning the re-.
decorating of this apartment which may have been dono by Perl prior to his
ocoupancy.

r
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The above information as to Perl's date of occupancy of various

. apartments in Clsveland during 1944 may also prove to be of some value in
further developing evidance as to the close contaot and association that
existed botwoen Norton Sodbell and Perl. You will recall that in May, 1944,
Sobell, in executing a U, S. Navy form at General Elactric, Schenectady,
New York, gave as a reference #illiam Yuiterperl, whoso address was set
forth as 16808 ¥adison Avaenue, Clsveland, Ohio. It has been detsrmined
through the Bureau'!s investigation that, during the year 1944, Perl
resided at the following 3 different addresses: 11703 Madison Avernue,
16808 Uadison Avenue, 1516 Bast 120th Street. The exact date of Perl!s
occupancy of the apartmont at 16608 ¥adison Avenue might serve to show the
very current nature of Perl's contact with Sobell at the timo Sobell
exocuted the Ravy form. (1bid 231)

. ‘On page 33 of the report of SA Jokm B. QO'Donoghue dated at .
Cleveland September 27, 1950, thore was set forth a memorandum submitted

. by Abs Silverstein dated February 23, 1945, recommsnding a promotion for
Perl. This memorardum described Porl's duties as theoretical armd aprlied
research relating to the problens of jet propulsion. It was specifically
mentioned in this memorardum trat Perl had prepared papers in the field of
potertinl flow among which wore listed the following:s .

(g) “Soms Effects of Compressibility of the Flow through
Fang and Turbinss®

(h) ™A Cemeral Repreaer‘bntion of Axial Plow Fans and
Turbines.® !




\) 110th Straot, New York City, -+ -+ -~ -

rN

J{; 3

The report of SA Maurice W. Corcoran dated at New York 10-26-50
sets forth the results of a physical surveillance on Perl. It was noted
on page 54 of this report that Perl was observed on September 13, 1950,

" leaving the home of his parents with miscellaneous pleces of baggage and

proceeding directly to the Pupin Laboratory at Colunbia University, Further,
that he was later obssrved taking thiu baggage to the addreas 610 West

(ibid 114, Fage 64,)
Inasmuch as a2 search of the residence of Perl at the tims of

* his arrest failed to reveal anympers or documents of pprtinence to his

possible aspionage astivitiea, 1t is suggested for the consideration of the
New York office that Perl may have retainod certain of his persoral and
confidential scientific papers at the Pupin Laboratory, the contents of w
which may be readily asccrtained through an appropriste disecreat source.

" . On page 57 of SA Corcoran's report, the contents of a postal

card sent by Perl to his sister, Mrs. AnmeBlum, on 1l-R27-39 were set out as
follows1

®*] am writing to a friend of mine with this mail to arrange
having it typed, He's a classmate and has done this soxt
of thing before. Would you mind lending your typewriter

if need be?®
(1bid 164, page 52)

S SRR




From other correspondence of Perl, it is pcssible he may

have been referring to his thesis containing verious mathematical
... equations, However, as you are aware, Perl was, at the time of this
" communication, stationed at the NACA Laboratory, langley Field, Virginia,

and, according to Max Elitcher, was known to have maintained correspondence
with Sobell. It is particularly noted that in Perl's subsequent letter to
Mrs. Blum on February 4, 1940, he makes specific reference to a friend,
‘Soboll, who 1s believed to be Mbrton Sobell,’

_ In viewof the foregoing, 1t 1s requested that the New !brk
\a‘oftico reinterview Mrs, Blum on the basis of Perl's card of November 27,
1939, to definitely establish the neture of the copy work to which she
f understood Perl was referring and whether anyone actually did borraw or
g” contact hor with view of borrowing hsr typewriter.

. On page 60 of this report, Perl's letter to his sister, Mrs.
Blum, dated October 3, 1944, was quoted:, It 1s noted that this letter
.- contains .the following .informationt - . - :

") friend of mine just quit his $2600.00 a year job to go
.
NP btck to achool and study radio. (1bid 164, page 60) "

There 1is 11ttle question but that Perl was making reference
to Sobell, inasmch as Sobell is known to have resigned his position with
the Bursau of Ordnance on October 1, 1944, and according to Elitcher was
earning $2600.00 at the time. In addition, it is known that Sobell there-
after continued his studies &t the University of Michigan, teking courses
in radio englneering.

. This letter which is inoluded in the prosecutive sunmary‘prapared
in this ‘cass is considered of importance by reason of its corroborative
value to Elitoher's testimony indlcating trat he, Wlitcher, while living
with Sobell in Washington, D. C., had observed correspondance bwtween Perl
and Sobell. It is believed that this letter provides rathear conclusive
proof of the close contact which was maintained between the two in that Per)
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alttmugh stationed at langley Field, Virginia, wag cognizant_of Sobell's __ _
-resignation from the Burcau of Ordnance in Washington, D. C., within a

s\period of 3 days from the timo that this resignation was actually effective. -
3\ The New York office should therefore determine whether the United States

Attorney is desirous of having appropriate Bureau of Ordnance records
verifying the date of Sobell?'s regignation and the amount of his salary,

as well as University of Michigan records reflecting Sobellts study of: .
radio engineering in that institution, available for the forthcoming Perl " -
trial. In the event such testimony is desired, immediate steps should be
taken to detarmine the identity and address of proper officigls who eould
introduce such records, so that this information can be made available to
the United States Attorney for his assistance in the issuance of a subpoena

- -duces tecume . . .

In the case entitled "Nathan Sussman, wasj Espionage = RS NY £1la :

65+15399, the report of SA Bert S. Taylor dated at New York May 2, 1951,

sets forth the results of an interview with subject Susaman in March, 1951,
It is moted that on page 4 of this report, Sussman im indicated as having
stated that he recalled that Morton Sobell, W4lliam Danziger, Max Elitcher,
and William Perl were all mombers of the YCL group which he joined at CCNY.
Further, according to Sussman, that these meetings were held at the Karl

“ 7. Marx House on the CONY campus on a weekly or seuironthly basis, (100-331324‘46‘

Y

df’ N

N

s

On page 10 of this report, it was mentioned that Stanley Robsrt
Rich, upon interview on September 5, 1950, advised that he had become a
mepber of the Steinmets Club at CCNY, which group becams affiliated with
the YCL. Hs further recalled his attendance at closed meetings of the YCL,
vhich meetings were likswise attended by Julius Rosenberg, Sobell, Elitcher,
Dansiger, and Sussman. (100-337124-46)

. The testimony of Susaman as to Perl's alleged YCL activities should
be immediately brought to the attention of the United States Attorney for his
posaible use in connection with the forthcoming psrjury trial. Fowaver, as
you are aware, the probative weight of Susaman's testimory in this regard
might be somewhat weakened if the govermment is unabla to corroborate this
testimony through Elitcher, Rich and Dansziger, who were alleged to have been
members of the same YCL group at CCNY,

R e e — —_—
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A review of the results of the interview of Rich on August 28,

. 1950, reflected that Rich admitted knowing ""11liam Perl at CCNY and

considered him to be sympathetic with the Communist cause. Rich stated,
however, that he could not recall any definite association betw=en Perl

and the YCL at CCNY. It was Rich's recollection that Perl would have

known Danziger, Sobell, and Elitcher, who were classmates in that institution.
On the basis of the recent statement by Sussman, the Boston division is being
requested to recontact Rich in an effort to determine whether he is able to
recall -additional details concerning the YCL group at CCNY and the alleged

~ connection of Perl with that group.

You are also. aware that Elitcher, when interviewed on September 13,
1950, advised that the name of Steinmetz Club sounded familiar to him but
he had no recollaction that it was a club on the CCNY campus during the
lagt two years of his attendance at that school., Elitcher stated that the

7 Steimmetz Club was probably the YCL Unit at CCNY and that it was his recol-

lection that around January, 1938, he had been solicited to join the ¥CL
by either Rosenberg or Rich. He claimed, howevar, that he did not reczll
whether he actually joined this club but he remembered -attending several
. meetings of the YCL where there wers about 12 persons in attendance, among
whom he knew were more than a few engineers who had graduated from CCNY.

Further, it.will be recalled tgéR}Tﬁgﬂé¥§%;% upon interview on
October 25, 1950, flatly denied that he had evar been a member of the YCL
or the Steinmetz Club at CCNY or aqy grouo or unit affiliated with the CP,.

It is requested that the New Yor oL ]h%ze,?%?m the basis of the _
additional information obtained through the recent interview with Sussman,
again interrogate Elitcher as well as Danziger in an effort to detzarmine
whether they might ‘recall additional details to that previously furnished
by them which might corrotorate the allegation as to Perl's connection with
the YCL at CCNY. For the information of the New York office, the Bureau's
Legal Attache in Paris, France, 1s being requested to reinterview Samuel .
Perl., The purpose of this reinterview is to specifical ly question him con-

7




cerning his being present at the dirmer party at the Bird-in-Hand
restaurant in New York City in September, 1944, which affair was ate
tended by Rosenberg, ¥ax and Helene Elitcher, Futh Alscher, and his
brother, William. He is further to be questioned concerning the .
subsequent visit by this group at the apartment of Joel Barr's parents
and the apartment of Al Sarant. Perl is likewise to be interrogated
concerning his whereabouts during the period of his furlough from Camp
Breckenridge, Kentucky, during the period from July 22 to Auvgust 4, 1944,
as well as to his whereabouts during the period from September 9 to .
September 14, 1944, when, according to the Army records, he was to transfer
from Camp Breckenridge, Kentucky, to Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri, _

. .The above inveatigation should be given the irmediate attention

of your office as woll as the other offices receiving copies of this letter,
“+ 4n view of the imminence of the Parl trial which is expected to be held in

Hew York during June, 1951,

q
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L FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

;z::g:slomclmm AT NEW YORK rzno.  65-1743
REPORT MADK AT m'r:'ggm PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK REPORT MADE BY

CINCINNATI, OHIO 5/21/51 5/11/51 'FRANCIS E. MURPHY AL
:’I;_._\‘.‘_—{ T '"—"'. —- - CHARACTER OF CASR

WILLIAM PERL, was, . ESPIONAGE - R

_! -— =" ADMINISTRATIVE T R

OPSIS OF FACTS: )

ta GEORGE PAGE, Engineer, Curtiss-Wright Corp.,

= A North American Aircraft, Columbus, Ohio,

g:' N advised he first heard of a unit similar to TG-100

d‘ being tested on a Ryan Aircraft plane in San

5 Diego, Cal. in late 1943 or early 19L4his PAGE

C o explained that Curtiss-firight Corp, worked with

TG~100 in Columbus, Ohio, in early 1946, and
abandoned project as unsuccessful., PAGE recalled
that turbo-unit used at Columbus had General
Electric Serial No, 6 or 7. PAGE’advised that

N a Mr. SALVON was probably in charge of the turbo-
s ln unit tests made at Ryan Aircraft in San Diego,
TS Cal. in 1543 or 15kk, “
233

2 -P-

<

DETAIIS : AT COLUMBUS, OHIO

Mr, GEORGE PAGE, Engineer, Curtiss-Wright Corporation,
is still in the employ of that company and is working in Columbus, Ohio. Since
his return from England he has been working at the North American Aircraft
Plant for Curtiss-f¥right and will continue on this work until North American
Aircraft has completely absorbed all of the Curtiss-firight work. According
to PAGE, he should be in Columbus until the fall of 1951. e
PAGE explained that he first heard of a turbo-prop unit
such as the TG-100 in late 1943 or early 194}, He said that he had heard that
such a unit was the subject of tests on an aircraft at San Diego, California,
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“CI file #65-1743

Ve recalled that the turbo-unit work was being dons at the nyan aircraft
"lant in that Califorrnia city. PAGE said ihat ne was in St. Louis, tiissouri,
when he learned this information and thought it wvas cormmon knowledge in the

industry that_such-experiments-were-going—on in—California. PAGE was quite

certain that this ilurbo-prop unit was identical vith the 7C-100.

Mr. PAGE advised the Curtiss-firight plants.aid not.

“ work on the TG-100 until early 1946. He stated that Curtiss-%right had anticipated
that thzy would work on the project much sooner but ihe General Zlectric Com-

pany was craatly delays=d ir shipping the IG-100. 1!'e said they had planned to ,
work on it at St. Louis, Kissouri, however, the St. Louis plant closed'in June

of 1945 and onerations were moved to Puffalo, Mew York. PAGE recalled that

#hile in Buffalo he made a plane trip to Schenectady, New York, attewmpting to
expedite the delivery of the TG-100. He said that the Buffalo Flant closed late

in 1945, and the operations were moved to Columbus, Ohio. It was, according

to PAGE, early in 2946 that the 1G-100 unit arrived in Columbus. He said that - -..-
experiments and tests were then started by installing the unit on one side of

a C-L6é, twin engine cargo-type planz. He stated the experiments arnd tests were

rot successful and the plane was never flown for a test. PAGE recalled that the
serial number of the TG-1CO unit that was used in ihe tests was either #5 or

#7, waich indicated to him that sevcral units had been previously manufactured

by the Ceneral Slectric Company. He said the TG-100 w2s the oniy unit he, psr-
sonally, had ever worked with. FACE could not recall anytnhing concerning the

use of the TG-100 in a hlgh altitude jet fi;hter ulane, known as the XP—ol.

" PAGE was asked if he knew any aero engineers in the Ryan
Aircraft Plant who would have knowledge of the turbo tests supposedly conducted
or a ityan nlane during 1943 or 19LL4. PACE said he tnouvght the Chief ingineer
was a man named --- SAL}'ON at that particular time but did not know if he was
still with the Ryan concern.




CI file #65-17h3

LEAD PAGE

e e,

-
~-

SAN DIEGO OFFICE

-——-~—————— . AT SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

Will contact the Ryan Aircraft Company and attempt to locate the
~ Mr, SALMON mentioned by GEORGE PACE, and, after a thorough
RRANE S 7»>check of the office indices, consider the advisability of inter-
viewing him concerning his lmowledge of the history of the turbo-
unit TG-100, which may possibly have been tested in a Ryan plane
during 19143 or early 19Lli,

Will, if it is determined that SALMON is now in employment elsewherse,
set out appropriate leads so that he may be located and interviewed.

CINCINNATI OFFICE

T R N it AN
AT WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE
DAYTON, OHIO

Will contact Colonel PAUL NAY at the Power Plant Laboratory to
determine if in May, 194k, either Bell Aircraft or the Curtiss-
Wright Corporation had classified information concerning the
TG-100 or the I-LO.

Will also c¢ontact the appropriate officer at the Aircraft Projects

Section to determine if either Bell Aircrpft or the Curtiss-Aright

Corporation had classified information regarding the XP-81 as of

May, 19,4!&0

REFERENCES: - Report of SA ROBERT McMAHON, 3-31-51, Baltimore
Report of SA WALTER A. HILGENDORF, 5-5-51, St. Louis

s
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. ‘ASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK Feno.  65-17L3

T MADX AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADR REPORT MADE BY

NCINNATI, OHIO s/s|  s/ym FRANCIS E. MURPHY WS

~e ’ CHARACTER OF CASE

LLIAM PERL, was. | ESPIONAGE - R

S - ADMINISTRATIVE. . - . . _ . ...
OPSIS OF FACTS:

GEORGE PAGE, Engineer, Curtiss-firight Corp.,
North American Aircraft, Columbus, Ohio,
advised he first hesrd of a unit similar to TQ-100
being tested on a Ryan Aireraft plane in San
Diego, Cal. in late 1943 or early 194k, PAGE
explained that Curtiss-Wright Corp. worked with
T0-100 in Columbus, Ohio, in early 1946, aend
abandoned project as unsuccessful, PAGB recalled
that turbo-unit used at Columtms had General
Electric Serial No, 6 or 7. PAGE advised that

~ & Mr, SALMON was probably in charge of the turbo~
unit tests made at Ryan Alrcraft in San Diego,

" Cal. in 1943 or 194k,

-P =

PATLS: AT COLUMBUS, OHIO

Mr. GEOROE PAGE, Engineer, Curtiss-Uright Corporation,
3 8t1l1l in the employ of that company and is working in Columbus, Ohio, Since
ls return from England he has been woricing at the North American Aircraft
Llant for Curtiss-Wright and will continue on this work until North American
ircraft has completely absorbed all of the Curtiss-¥right work. According
> PAGE, he should be in Columbus until the fall of 1951,

PAGE explained that he first heard of a turbo-prop unit
1ch as the TG-100 in late 1943 or early 194k, He said that he had heard that
ach a unit was the subject of tests on en aircraft at San Diego, California.
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: REFERRAL DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION
Agency _Dept. of Defense

Packat No. . Rosenbergz Et Al. -
‘ natiiN Sy
Q or File Serial Dete ) “j
eld Ofc.| No. No. of Serial DELETIONS (S)
NY P5-15255 27 5/25/50 These documents have been reviewed and determined to
B A R 8 4/12/50 be currently and properly classified in accordance
43 " |'7/7/50 7| with the criteris for classification in_Section 1

of Executive Order 11562 and in paragraph 2-303 of
Department of Defense Regulation 5200.1-R.
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SURJECT : )y IL.L TAY PERL

3 3////74

ESPIONAGE - R Classified by
-~ - —PERJURY-—- - — = -~ - Txemptfrozniti; g aor
’ e e Sre t{~s Yndofinite
' —— ;
o Perl was born October 1, 1918, and attended College o
: of the City of New York; obtained a Bachelor of Electrical
Engineering degree in 1938 and a Masters degree in 1939. He: E

was a olassmate of Julius Rosenberg, executed Soviet agent,and .
Morton Sodbell, convicted esplonage agent. Perl was employed . ¥
. a8 an aeronagutical engineer by National Advisory Committee for
Aeronautics, 1939-50, with the exception of a two-year leave ®)
of absence 1946-48 when he obtained a Ph.D degree.

v

Perl was Interviewed in connection with the Rosenberg .

cage and admitted having been contacted by Vivian Glassman who
- offered him $£2,000 and instructions on fleeing the United States.
He refused to accept the money. In testimony before a Federal
grand jury, Southern District of New York 9-11-50, he denled
knowing Rosenberg, Sobell and others. He was convicted on two
counts of perjury in May, 1953, and on June 5, 1953, was
sentenced to five years on each count concurrently. Perl has // :
refused to reveal his part in the Rosenberg ring. U
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RECOMENDATION:

Recommended the attached letter from New York dated
9-29-55 placing instant case In a closed status be accepted, J_A/

.
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sudject to being reopened upon receipt of further orn:ation.% h
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~ WILLIA‘ QERL, wag ¥ vl ’MJ,&:ZGJ@“ IS
ESPIONASE - R e QJ /w’"“’r ’ Lt '
9- x L"'-,? ‘.

Re SAC letter 55-30, L4/12/55. O\ or . , e

.~ DATE: 9/29/55 o

j,. WILLIAM PFRL was convxcted of “two counts of per,)ury on May 22 19;3,
».,;c ‘the Unltad States District Court, Southern District of New.York, to Wit, denying: _‘
before a Federal Grand Jury that he was acquainted with JJLIUS ROSENBERG and MOR-*+74¢; .
'P'I‘O.‘J SOBELL. He is currently sernng a- f:.ve-_,rear sentence , at us Penit.ent:.ary, erre =~

%‘,wfﬂaute, Indiana.. j’"-.. mm-hy*‘W A ,: £ gt S \; -’Jwa APSA I R ey Y (- ) ol
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_;;4»‘*‘;;;;":5. " JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENDBERG and MURTI SOBELL were convicted 3/29/51. in r.he
4 ¥y.USDC, SDMY, of conspiracy to commit espionage on benalf of the Soviet Union. On ™ |
,\,m L/5/51 JULIU: and ETHEL ROSENBELO were sentenced to death and LORTON SuBSLL to |

t

}
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P

hs‘ R On 7/26/50 sdbject voluntara.ly furnished a state“nent to the uleveland
> yofﬁ.ce. A portion of this statement reflected tnat on //23/5V one VIVI.N LA:S.mN

5 of New York City, visited PiRL in his apartment at Cleveland, onio, and explained -~ i:«
" in sriting tnat sne nad been instructed by a stranger to 3peaic to an aeronautical ,
w ‘enrineer in Cleveland, and to give tais engineer money and instructions to leave tne
PERL recalled the name JULIUS ROGENBSSRG was written on the.paper but. .,tated

- ¢-

-.f

;- country.
“'" -he couldn't recall otner. pert,ment detau.}.s and nad destroyed the papers. PERL 3
_-,:f_._.-,be ’ezl-sk-ed her tofleave. . .. 0 /) , - },-”.ﬁ’ R L) &,-
J{-‘—'if 2 T OVIVY L\R'.{*u 3SHAN on d/3/50 st.at.ed tuat sne had gone to Cleve].and under . t.ne , -
) SHYE
74 -name Nrs. ZULGBERG and had furnisned PERL witn instructions to leave tne country - *4
“-5,.{- and of fered him %2JJ0, wnich ne refused. She stated tnat an unknown s;hranger nad - r ;

..asked her to contact an aeronautical engineer in Cleveland and,f¥Rl-was the one she \ >

. ;(Q:'
R © BPYELLASS|iAY has admitted being acquainted wigh JULIJS and ETHEL ROSRI- s
._;x BERG. Subject Eng VIVIAR ©;LASSHAN have since refused cooperate witn _pne Bureaa. e
Ry Classified by Nk 4Pl 2 : ;!
:-;.?.' DO JOT DIS‘C:{H@;!QQW‘ - Exempt froz GDS .4 ory. _ o\ . -
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O Subject falls witnin item 1 (D) of S.C letter 55-3U, in view of ais

I""*tentati re-identification—as a—Soviet agent coupled witn nis invol.eirient in tne .
PPROSENBERG Case. It is to be furtner noted tnat ae has railed to’ cooperate insofar as. .-
r“*hls knowledge of tne RUSEVJEAGS, and was convicted of perjury ‘in denying vefore a - ‘."I_-.i N
> ,Federal Grand Jury that he-knew RUSE{HERG and 30BELL. " Retain for S.I. W ;% U'\ o
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2. Subject has not been a»proved ror Detcom under criteria of 3AC letter'” B

ﬁ{: 55-12 dated 2/10/55. No SI card has been received from Bureau bearing staaj “Detcom®
""_;i.n large red letters.p e T we Lt e T ;

““‘*f 3. Not recomended xor Detcom. .

.1, Subject. has not been taboed for Det.com.
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SUBJECT: \UWL JUS ROSENELHG, was, et al txompt frer

: B e Y
-irieation !ndefintte anm. e

In accvrdance with memorandun to all S rvisors in Visierrood

s.the Dormestic Inteutgence Divigion -dated April—13,- 1956, congid= Tele. Roca __

.eration has been given to the possibllity of use of the terms
i

s [N
r:;,g‘: SR

-~ of the Immunity Act in connection with the investigation of
s'persons lnvolved in the Rosenberg espionage ring. By letter t
“Mr. Tompkins dated September 3, 1954, his attention was called to the
;hosenderg espionage ring and it was suggested he might wish to hside
"--utillxing the terms oy this bdill in connection wi{th this rm.g r)

N
]

l
B In connection with this review, it is believed Viéqan Glassman
Pat.akx and Ailljam Perl could possibly furnish in/ormtion/concerr.mg ey
- the operations of the Kosenbery apparatus. Pataki was utilized as a ¥
.Acourler to contact Perl in Cleveland, Ohio, and furnish him with money N
“.and instructions on how to flee the U.S. She has udmitted making this -
* ‘trip to Cleveland upon instructions of an unknown man. She has refused
- to Identify this person and has refused to make any atterpt o an
l'tdentzflcatxon. She vas Jormerly the fiancee o Joel Barr, member of
vithe Kosenberg ring who left the United States in 1948, She was a close
" associate of Al;red Sarant who fled the U.8. in 1950 after preliminary .
“guegtioning by bureau Agents. She was also a close jriend of Jullus L)‘)

'and L'thel Kosenberg.
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He could Jurrish us uth inyormation concerniny his espionagye *
fOperaHons and nis method of transmitting his inyormation to kKosenberg.
,,v‘.fulassman, it Is believed, would be adle to furnish information concerg}onj

\'ow FILED ¢

w i i

{the activities of Barr, Sarant and the kKosenbergs.

w*:_ """ 1t is felt since thie matter has been called "to the attention
0f the Department prior to this time that it is not necesesary at this
“time to furnish informa’ion about specific case& to the epartment.

(Y
P .ACI'JOA'.- - llone; for your information. / - 3—-—-—-‘5—.23&

' m e, N [\RD
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L Perl wus born 10-1-18 and attended College of the City / i
. 0f New York with Julius Bosenberg, executed Soviet ugent, und !
~, Morton Sobell, convicted espionage agent. He wus employed us an :
- aeronautical engineer with NACA from 1939 to 1950, with the exception £
‘?’..of a two-year leave of absence jrom 1946 to 1948, when he obtained E
‘a Ph. D. degree.
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“‘ . Henriatta Savidge Perl, wife ‘of the sudfect who u LS
*'yw ¢«¢mrr¢m‘¢1y separated Jroa Perl... Is she .18 cooperative, s 2R
‘you should attempt to odtain all infornation she has T
. relative to Perl's acttvitiesand also any $nformation -
_she has concerning Ats associations mtth the Jultua
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- DATE:
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T0: * DIRBCTOR, FBI 1/13/50
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* SAC, ALBUQUERQUE | Cn

g -,:lqw?._:.

Reference is made to the report of SA JOHN W. LEWIS, Rew York, dated
June 26, 1950, in the cese captioned "DAVID GREENGLASS, was, Espionage - R,"
On Page 32 of thie report it is reflected that GREENGLASS advised that his wvife
had come to Albuquerque to live in ebout February 1945. She had difficulty in
finding a place to live and for a time shortly after her arrival in Albuquerque
she resided on Coal Street, Albuquerque, with the wife of a friend of D.VII ‘'se,,
vhose 1lsst name was SPINDEL. GREENGLASS further edvised that whilz his wife was
living at Albuquerque, he bought & car in partnersLip with SPINDEL and a tall
red-headed fellow, whose name he could not recall. He believes that this car was
a Dodge and the cer was registered to WILLIAM SPINDIEL,

When interviewed on June 16, 1950, Mrs. RUTH GREENGLASS stated that mo
one vieited her while she was in Albuquerque other than wives of G.I.8 who were
stationed at the Army Base with her husband and people that she worked with. She

" pamed some of her visitors as SPINDEL GORMAN, CHARLIE SCHRODER, BAUMGARTEN, and

JSmtush
65-19 /
.- ccs: Newv York

Los Angeles
Sarn Francisco
Washington Field
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an individual named "SPARKIE" or "SPARKY."
On Page 76 of referenced report it is noticed ‘that in a-1list of names
apartment, was the name WILLIAM SPINDEL, 613 West Cosl, Albuquerque, New Mexico.

On Page 50 and 51 of referenced report it is reported that a letter
from T-5, D. GREENGLASS, Santa Fe, New Mexico, to Mrs. R, GREENGLASS, New York
City, dated October L4, 1644, stated as follows:

"Well, today I worked kinda hard and am pretty tired, but instead of
taking this leisurely I am going to dinner with HY and BILL at
EMANUEL end ETHEL's home (you know the nice people I met). I hope
that they have something good to eat since I am quite hungary.”

It is suggested that the "BILL" mentioned in this letter may be identica
with WILLIAM SPINDEL and it appears that SPINDEL end GREENGLASS may have been
acquainted as early as October 4, 194k,

On Page 52 of this report, it is stated that a letter from T-5, D.
GREENGLASS to Mrs. R. GREENGLASS, dated January 28, 1945, etated as follows:

"I wvas over to BILL's house last night for supper and this morning
for btreakfast -- besides this HY and I have not had much social
activity - = - BILL's wife is a very nice voman, pretty, and husky
voice and about es sloppy-dressed as BILL 80 that they make a good
couple. Make no mistake about it, she has brains too. You'll meet
her." :

) SARAH LEW SPINDEL applied for a job at the University of Celifornia,
Los Alamos, New Mexico, on December 12, 194k, giving as her address 824 North
Fifth Street, Albuquerque, New Mexico.

It eppears from the last letter quoted above that DAVID GREENGLASS may
bhave been at the SPINDEL bome for supper and breakfast in Albuquerque, New Mexico,
Januery 27, 28, 1945. GREENGLASS mentions BILL in this letter and states that
his wife will meet BILL'e wife. This letter might be interpreted to mean that
Mres. GREENGLASS had slready met BILL. WILLIAM SPINDEL was on leave from the Los
Alamos Project from October 15, 194k, to November 4, 144k, As his home wes in
Brooklyn, New York, it is probable that he made a trip to Brooklyn at that time,
as he had known DAVID GREENGLASS prior to that time at Los Alamos. He may have
met RUTH GREENGLASS in Brooklyn during this furlough. -

-2-

~ which had appeared in & emall telephone notebook, which was found in GREENGLASS'™



In further support of the theory that Mrs. GREENGLASS may have contacted
WILLIAM SPINDEL,in addition to her husband when she ceme to Albuquerque in the
letter part of November 194k, it is pointed out that on December 11, 1944, WILLIAM
SPINDEL wrote & letter to Brooklyn College in an attempt to obtain his B.A. Degree.
It eppears that SPINDEL's purpose in trying to get his degree at that time was to
be eble to obtain ewhite bedge at Los Alamos which would entitle him to attend
colloquium meetings at Los Alamoe at which meetings highly classified subjects
concerning the over-all work at Los Alamoe Project were discuesed. It may be
significent that WILLIAM SPINDEL attempted to obtain additional access to claesi-
fied informztion at this particular time. )
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TO: D;E.ECNR, FBI ' DATE: 7/13/50

FROM: 18AC, ALBUQUERQUE

Rererence is made to the report of SA JOHN W. LEWIS, New York, dated
Jure 26, 1950, in the czse captioned "DAVID GREENGLASS, was, Espionage - R,"
On Page 32 of this report it is reflected that GREENGLASS advised that his wife
had come to Albuquerque to live in about February 1945. She had difficulty in
finding a place to live snd for a time shortly after her arrival iu Albuquerque
she resided on Coal Streel, Albuquerque, with the wife of a friend of D'VII ‘s,
whose last name was SPINDEL. GREENGLASS further advised that whilz his wife was
livirg et Albuquerque, he bought a car in partnersihip with SPIIDEL and a tall
red-headed fellow, whose name he could not recall. He believes that this cer was
a Dodge and the cer was registered to WILLIAM SPINDEL.

When interviewed on June 16, 1450, Mrs. RUTH GREENGLASS stated that no
onc visited her while she was in Albuquerque other than wives of G.I.s who were
stationed at the Army Base with ner husband and people that she worked with. ©&he
named come of her visitors as SPINDEL GORMAN, CHARLIE SCHRODER, EAUMGARTEN, and

Jimiush
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an individual.named "SPARKIE" or "SPARKY." _ bl [

On Page 76 of referenced report it is noticed that in a list of names
vhich had appeared in a small telephone notebook, which was found in GREENGLASS'
,d-_apartment,ﬁwas“the-name-WILLIAM—SPINDEL,~Ql3ﬁwéet~Coaly—Albuquerque;uNev~Mexico:~— S

On Page 50 and 51 of referenced report it is reported that a letter
from T-5, D. GREENGLASS, Santa Fe, New Mexico, to Mrs. R. GREENGLASS, New York -
City, dated October 4, 1GLh, stated ae follows:

"Well, today I worked kinda hard and am pretty tired, but instead of
taking this leisurely I am going to dinner with HY and BILL at
EMANUEL and ETHEL's home (you know the nice people I met). I hope
that they have something good to eat since I am quite hungary."

It is suggested that the "BILL" mentioned in this letter may be identica
with WILLIAM SPINDEL and it appears that SPINDEL and GREENGLASS may have been
acquainted as early as October 4, 194k,

On Page 52 of this report, it is stated that a letter from T-5, D.
GREENGLASS to Mrs. R, GREENGLASS, dated January 28, 1945, stated as follows:

"I was over to BILL's house last night for supper and this morning
for trcakfest -- besides this HY and I have not had much social
activity - - - BILL's wife is a very nice woman, pretty, and husky
voice and about as sloppy-dressed as BILL 8o that they make a good
couple. Make no mistake about it, she has brains too. You'll meet
her.,"

SARAH LEW SPINDEL epplied for a job at the University of California,
Los Alamos, New Mexico, on December 12, 1944, giving as her address 824 North
Fifth Street, Albuquerque, New Mexico.

It appears from the last letter quoted above that DAVID GREENGLASS may

have been at the SPINDEL home for supper and breakfast in Albuquerque, New Mexico,
. January 27, 28, 1945. GREENGLASS mentions BILL in this letter and states that

his wife will meet BILL's wife. This letter might be interpreted to mean that
Mrs. GREENGLASS had already met BILL. WILLIAM SPINDEL was on leave from the Los
Alamos Project from October 15, 194k, to November 4, 194k. As his home wase in
Brooklyn, New York, it is probable that he made a trip to Brooklyn at that time,
as he had known DAVID GREENGLASS prior to that time at Los Alemos. He may have
met RUTH GREENGLASS in Brooklyn during this furlough.
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In further support of the thcory that Mrs. GREENGLASS may have contacted
WILLIAM SPINDEL,in addition to her husband when she came to Albuquerque in the
latter pert of November 1OLA . jt is pointed out that on December 11, 19Lk, WILLIAM
SPINDEL wrote & letter to Brooklyn College in an attempt to obtain his B.A. Degree
It appears that SPINDEL's purpose in trying to gct his degree at that time was to
Ye e2ble to cbtein ashite bedge at Los Alamos which would entitle him to attend
colloquium meetings at Los Alasmos et which meetinge highly classified subjects
concerning the over-2ll work at Los Alamos Project werc discussed. It may be
significant that WILLIAM SPINDEL attempted to obiain additional accesc to classi-
fied informztion at this particular time.
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REPERRAL DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION

| Agency DEPT. OF DEFENSE

Packet No. 7 Rosenberg Et Al.
Hq or Flle Serial | Date
feld Ofc.| No. No. of Serial DELETIONS (S)
Y ONY 65-15348 | 846 10-5-50° | (b)(1) ~ This irformation—has been reviewed and o

determined to be currently and properly
classified in accordance with the criteria
for classification in Section 1 of
Executive Order 11652 and in paragraph
2-303 of Department of Defense Regulation
5200-.1-R.
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o There are set forth hereincfter the following
gucations which should be tncluded-cmong-those-csked -0 f—
- Jultus hosenberg $¢n the eveni hé desires to coopercie.

(1) Identify for us by nane the persons {n your

network from whom you recetved Informction on behalf of
the Rusgsicns,

4y

\\5‘5"“—————-

Javid Greeagleas clso ctated that sosenberg told
hin he wvcs obdtcining tnformction from ¢ sclentiat who wos

being naid 7200 per dey as a consultcnt on the constiruction
of the .swon icm #n gypt. (Thic ts possibly #illic: Perl,
w20 worked aos an assistant to Professor yon Larmon, LhO wce
er.ployed on thet projecty
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hecded one unii and the other unit wes headed dy two men,
one of whom left the United Jtaies prior to Rosenberg's
arregst (believed to be Joel Larr), and the other one fled
since Rosenberg's arrest (belicved to be Alfred Sarant)s -

fiosenberg also —f a young couple tn
the midrest who he set up in ousincas 6§ a cover but actuelly
acted ag o go-between in his microfiln transnission (belteved

- to refer 1o Michael dnd Anne Stdorovich)e - L -
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(2) Fhat type of informotion weas furnished to you by
your aub-agcnts and tﬂent&fy these sub-agehts, .

7

o

lecvid Creensloss clvisedthat hosenberg Informed hin
oft contacts thct he had in up-state lLew Fork, Ohlo, and a con-
tact tn Cenercl ilectric in “chenectedy, cho furnished inforna-
tion to the Fussians, He also mentioned a contact in up-state
New York wvho worked on Jet atrcant.

Creenglass clso described tqforaatton Rosenberg hcd
obtainéd concerning the "sky platform’ vhtch he haod recetved
Srem onc of his contacts in up-gtate sew Yorx, (JInvestigation
reflectzd that three sepcrate projccis similar to this were
cperated by the Arny, Aavy and Air 'orce, exploring the
rpcs3tbility of ¢ gutded missile simtlcr to o 3ky platform and
t4is ucs kuown ag the Satellite Vehicle Frogranm.)

Greenglass clso ecid that Fosenberg told him he hcd
received the =nctienctics for the nuclcor energy for the pro-
pulaton of ctreraft (AilA).

- reccivec errific injorzation” fron Perl, rncluaing

injornation on NiFAe
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(3) Did you photograph the matericls recetved j?on _
sub-agentis; where wag this photographic work done and dfd -
T people cs3atst ¢n thta vork, and who were they?

Ruth aend Lavid Greenglose haue adviged that
rosenbery told them he had tvo cpartzents in liew York City,-
ere in the Greenwich Village section {tentattvely toenttftod
as G5 'orton Jireet, kew York City), and ano:her $n the
vicintty of 1-th Strcet and Avernue B, sew York City (vhich
epartrent hes not been located to date).

Concerning 65 ”ortan Street, this apartment pas

Occupted tnternittently Sfrom 1944 to 1945 by Alfred Sarant,
Etlliam Perl, Joel Borr, and Yarwell Finestonce

bl TLCTCTIC
P unbia bnivcrszty. This photogrec: hing was performed
in the Julius Josenbers; cpartacnt on the weckend of July 4,
164v, end Kosenberg was assisted by threc other men, belicved
to be Perl, Sidorovtch, and Yaxwell Ftnestane. T .L dL
= ) . A . v -7
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(4) Fhot erpert photocruphic equtpucnt did you use in
2our work and where Jid you gat it?

. Rosenberyp - .
Letca cameri and §7,000 in hig apurtment cn June 16, 1950,
tohen the FRI i{nvited him to their office for interview and
that folloning his departure *thel Rosenbarg reuaoved the
money ond the camera in o shopping dag to the cpartnment of
a Comuaunist lurty member residing in inickerdbocker Village.
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auc urecnprcsscs advise? thel Rosenderyg ﬁ..rntshed MR
§150 to Suih tn ..ovc'xber 2944, to ft:» nce her trip to )
wcw Yozicoy 1260 in Scotc-bcr, *1¢45 eien bavi* vGs on jurlough
tn Lew Yorkx City; 31,669 tn fcy, 1950, and 54,900 $n June,
1250, to fircace thelir ltsht. lavid aleo ccviaea that ke .
borrowed from Julfus ! o.enb auns of noney totaliny approzt=-
rately £1,020 during the pcrtod 1546-1950, Greernglass cone
sicered this blackzail aac jbl‘ that Rosenberg canstdered tt
the scce wlle Tkhis totals "6../50. e e oo . L
- Grecengless also told thet Pose.bcrg qubrcd to fi‘{f‘l*

scnd hin to the Urntuersiiy of Chrtccgo or tic Xassachusetts ‘
1nctttutc of fechnolegy to st"dy nLcltar physice at zZussien

espensces i:¢ clco tnforred reengloss he hzd pouny ren atterd-
tng enginecering schoels cncd he tntendcd to use them qfter their
grcduction as sources of technicel infornctton. ’ P
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- Greennlass tcatgftcd thct during his furlourh in
Jenucry, 1545, one night ftoscnberg took Aim to a certain
locction on the east sicde o) Jew York City chere he fntro-
cuced Greenyloas Lo @ mcn in a car. oaenbcr\ left end
Creenglass und the unidentifi-d man rocde cround for about
JiSteen ninutcs during vhiich time this men questioned him

J>/

agbout Los /lcnos, Grcanglass has not been cble to tdentify =

thts contact.

Greenglass clso tefttfted t=ct during this same
Jurlough Losenbery deccridbed to Rim an atomic bomb, phich -
Greenglcss reclized loter wae the lliroshima tyre bomb.
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Logeabery
- ~—khen-the—IBI agents pnvited hint T tanir office for fntere
vicw he refuccd pcrrission for a scarch of his cpartiment —
because he had ;7,000 end a Letca camera concecled in a
Pbhonograph tn the bedroom. On Ris departure from the
arcritnent LYihel rermoved the money and the camera, plcced
%en tn a ghopring bdag cnd deltvered then to a relicble
Com-untst restitns; in inlckerbocker Villoge. (Thie nerson
Les rotv been tderntificd to dote.)
bad
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(10) 5$d pou know larry Gold?

NOTE; Gold has identificd Julius Losendberg as deing &

man with @ cijzar whon he obdbrcerved at ¢ pregrranged energcrcy

meeting plecee 1a Eluhurst, Long Jclan-, on the first Sunday

in FcurLorv, 1852, Coldd wae to mecet a lussicn contcet

urknown to Rin "Fc wce to be identiftcd through a ctyar $n
"7 “his—meuth at this_plece. . lio contact vas mcdc.

freenglass cdviced thet Jultus Eosenbcrg cane to
his apartﬂent on the morning of key 23, 15850, with a copy
of the hew Ycrk "dercld-Sribune” contafning e picture of
iecrry ~21¢ an? informed him thet old wee the mon whe had
ccntccted hinm in Lew iexico and thet hz, Treernglcess, would
leve v flce Liic couniTye.
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(11) Fhct werc your relations with Jacod Oolos and
Zltzabeth Dentley?

LOZE: Jenitley hes cldviced thet 52loo obtained information
Jron cr. enginecr named Juliug who litved In nrnickerbocker
Fillecge end who tcs the leader of ¢ cell ¢f (eanunist

-g4~<£h!irccr8 turned over io Golog in Lecenber, 1942 for esploncge

purposes. Derntley 8cir Jullus twice-at-a-distcnce and des-
crived hin a9 being $'10" or S'11" tall, sliz, and wore
glasseses Ihis Cdescription fits Rosenderge :

Yoz flitcher scid thet Zobell tnformed hin
Joscnlerg hed talked orn the phone with Berntley but had
never net hers

Crecnglcss sictled sosenierg told him he xncw
Zolos and that Lenolcu probcbly knew him, .
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TAC, Altaujy o _ Jenuary 12, 1351

Director, ¥FOI

' PEASCKE
STRICT

. Reference s eade 10 the summary report of Epecial Ageat
villiez ¥, fortom, Jr. éated at Bew York January 2, 1551, in the = :
ecase eatitled "Julius Fosenherg, et al, Espionage - R.“

1t 1t noted on psge 63 of this report that according
to tte testimony of witneos Max llitgher, ¥ortcs Sobell Auring
the period of lybk to 1yb] indicated xnowledge of & rocket problea
that the General Rlectrie Company wvas wWorkisg oo at that time. -
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o<+ .- 77 . REs JULLUS ROSENBERG

. apart:pen’ ‘L.( PR . R T U A 4

‘reoved thnis 8,000 prior to the search of her apartment by Bureau Agﬁnts;

-cesire our investigation to become knowm to RO.)""B:..’-ZG t‘xrough soms contact

-
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. I called Inspwctor L"D-.O\'T of the Bureau at 1 15 today, to ascertain
whether there had been any developrents with regard to ourtel of the fifteenth .
instant, He advised that the Dureau was preparing a memorandum for the : '-
denartment with recard to this matter, and srould send it over today, end that

L

probablv 1 on’iav a declsion would be reacheds & - - T D 0 '--;;4 A i

- 'T pointed out, that we M set. forth the reconnendations of ‘the R
‘New York Office with rerard to preceding azainst the subject, and it was - - ‘:
our belief that we should first attempt to breax him on an intervieyw 1n orcer” . -
to obtain his story as to his imnlr‘at.lo'ws in esplonar'eAs SLTOO'T /A' odfra. 7;55 -5t

I suzgested that the Rureau n_ﬂht des*re to call t.o the de*)a*tmmt‘a R
atten*lon, the pos_»iblhty of mllnrv on the stbject in Santa Te, on'a -7 '-’:\.=‘ R
consniracy charge. I told him that we wouid not place out-going stops, in

view of their ineffective nature, and he agreed. I also advised him that ™

~we have not observed the sudject today, with respect to the £,000 which k-‘_‘--.- s
" DAVID GRTFIGLASS had ~said that he h1d in the flu of the fireplace in his A R

' ‘ . o . b L > ;/
>, . :

T pmnted out to ¥r, BJ’OU. that. ]UTE adVised us that she had

‘and had given the money to LOUTS ABLE, in an envelooe, to keep for here: ; - L. q{
She did this just prior to going to the hospital, ard she stated that, after '.l.-'«{
DAVID was-arrested arrested by the Bureau, she told ABLE to take the 51;, ey
nnd glve it to O JOil ROGIE, to retain him &s an attorney. J

_ I exolal.ned to Yr, ‘BtZIJ'O"I‘ that -we were not conduct:.ng a nelg,‘wbor- -
" hood investigation, at this :m.nt, in the vicinity of 12th- Street and : ;. ':_ I
.Avenue B, to locate ROSCIIBERG!S covert apartment, inasmuch as-we do noL s

that u‘r'nt be made on a neu-nbo*nom mvest.iratlon. .U‘ ey _;;;‘_'7'._*- ’
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I aiso explained to hir that at this time it was not
to interview ATLEZ, butl that he would be irlerviewed

TNV ATINGT surcested Lthe following as possilbly the in

: he had devaleped as Espionage Azenis:

TARAIT, and DOSLIPING, U

X ,'-__7_ LTl g
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divicuals—
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i" 1UTTE "'-"-‘il,'ai:a. Willian Perl, who was a contact of
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o ‘NY 65-15368'“

- %.“B 65-15380 - -

- 65-1480
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Octoder §, 1950 :
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e - P GRANVILLE
3 S L FEDERAL BURBAU OF INVESTIGATIOR we JﬂL!x\Nzny

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUsTICE  MEV Y°'M "g ‘ﬂsml,“

” Auevsr 18 PERVIBOR
B RNCODE UNDERLINED WORDS C MR RAGAN -,
T e . Tos e MR RING
.. .t --' »).W wer T e . e . s oeo- - J n .. ‘»» _ } MR SLLL WA’
b b ‘3 i,a —rva. o . N IB-TUC“ \

ANTONIO.  URGENT[- MR WALSH °
.--xa.wom_ .
.- CHIEF CLERK
PP PRTY CLERK

.ot . -—-ﬁu‘mcum
— _~—FORTY PY REQUESTINS INEORMA TION FOR 54 J FOLLWD- LU IRV

7 e

Transmit the following Telewpe message to:

MORTON SORELL, VAS., FUG., ESPICRAGE R. REURTEL AUGLST szvzln/mm

' AH:EOT ’
.- 103-37158 6)

Agent in Charge
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On JJ27/51 a photograph of LEONID ROMANOVICH KVASSNI
m ahm to DAVID GREENGLASS with negative rasulu.
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August 18, 1960

-.’,"; | Iy | PERSONAL ATYENTION

_ Peurlst August 1, 1850, captionsd ®Jullus Rosenberg, Esplonsge-Re"w>

Your sttention is invited to Bulet to Wew York §n cnpticnml
tod August 4, 1949 oy of which was fm‘nilhad to :

'_f-';::is‘s-saosa . rv,_;;;";qjs no*rzcmw L. ( 0 l
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November 7, 1950 o R
New York, New York
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Bu' exu letter instructed the New York Office to reinstitute ine

vestigation of BERMARD SCEUSTER and submit a wall orsanized summary repoxrd

correlating all partinent detcils amilable to date, The file in this
- matter should be exhaustively reviowod and analyrzed, logether witk any

other informstion developed through a seaich of the indices and all leads )
| cbﬂdbmrorthinthommporh

Buwrest lstter contimes that the YNew York Office shonld immediately

Ll farnish pbotogrephs of SCHUSTER and MAE MILLZR to the Philadelphia Office

«.%. 0 be displayed to HARRY COLDe In additicm New York should displsy thase

(-7 photogrephs to DAVID and RUTH GREFIULASS, MAX ELITCHER and othaminter= -
= vigwed in comection with the Rosentarg Case, In rozamd 1o the latter case,

7" Peresy letter imlicated that it was possille that 'AE MYLIFR muy have

3. wescestsd SCRISTRR in catlactihg WCEYEER as she succoeded ix in contasting V)

I
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